PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert N. Milman	05/07/2001
Pete Andrews	05/07/2001
Joan Milman	05/07/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Mart, Inc.
Street Address:	2976 Kedron Court
City:	Winston-Salem
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13912987
Patent Number:	7957979

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2026261700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY
Address Line 1: 222 EAST 41ST ST

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013392-0001-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul L. Sharer
Signature:	/Paul L Sharer/

PATENT REEL: 030570 FRAME: 0276 \$80,00 1391

502376844 REEL

Date:	06/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_HomeMart#page1.tif source=Assignment_HomeMart#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030570 FRAME: 0277 Attorney's Docket No. 09956-202409

PATENT

For: 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights
For: 🖾 U.S. Application or 🖾 U.S. Patent

For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuation consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	
(1) Robert N. Milman	2976 Kedron Court
Name of Inventor/Assignor	
•	Winston-Salem, NC 27106
	Address USA
	Nationality Nationality
	•
(2) Pete Andrews	101 N. Chestnut St., Unit #9
Name of Inventor/Assignor	
	Winston-Salem, NC 27101
	Address
	USA Nationality
	Nauonanty
(3) Joan Milman	2976 Kedron Court
Name of Inventor/Assignor	
	Winston-Salem, NC 27106
	Address
	USA
	Nationality
hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	
Home Mart, Inc.	2976 Kedron Court
Name of Assignee	
	Winston-Salem, NC 27106
	Address
	a North Carolina corporation
	Nationality
	to A. M. Co. CH ACCIONET

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following):

IXI the entire right, title, and interest

for the United States and its territorial possessions

図 and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority

Page1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 030570 FRAME: 0278 in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING REAL ESTATE INFORMATION USING A COMPUTER NETWORK, SUCH AS THE INTERNET

and in the invention entitled:

and which are found in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PROVIDING REAL ESTATE LISTING INFORMATION AND RELATED SERVICES USING A COMPUTER NETWORK, SUCH AS THE INTERNET

(a) 🖾	U.S. application serial no. <u>09 /724,268</u> filed on <u>11/28/00</u>
(b) 🖾	U.S. provisional patent serial application no. 60/200,169 filed on 4/27/00
(c) 🗵	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to
claim priority	
and, in and to, Letters Patent to be obtained for said Invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;	
	R hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;
with all perting legal equivalus ame in any and deliver the affidavits recipivention and desirable to desirab	R further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly nent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and lents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, or quired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said d said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or carry out the purposes thereof. SS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this
WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.	
Robert N. Mi Name of Invent	
Pete Andrew Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
Joan Milman Name of Invent	
09956-202409 WINLIB01:8836	Page 2 of 2
	-

PATENT REEL: 030570 FRAME: 0279